RESOLUTION NO. 3-64

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE QUESTION OF LIGHTING THE STREETS, AVENUES AND PUBLIC HIGHWAYS IN THE VILLAGE OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO, BE PLACED ON THE BALLOT AT THE NEXT ELECTION.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Village of Centerville, Ohio, that:

SECTION 1.

Resolution No. 2-64 declaring it necessary to improve streets, avenues and public highways in the Village of Centerville, Ohio, by lighting the same with electricity was duly passed by the legislative authority.

SECTION 2.

A Referendum Petition was properly filed with the Clerk-Treasurer of said Village and that said Petition was accepted.

SECTION 3.

The question of whether or not to improve the streets, avenues and public highways in the Village of Centerville, Ohio, by lighting the same with electricity is hereby authorized and directed to be placed on the ballot at the next subcreatorial election to be voted upon by the electors of the Village of Centerville, Ohio, pursuant to said Referendum Petition.

SECTION 4.

This Resolution shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

Passed this ____ day of July, 1964.

ATTEST:

Mayor Jembel

Clerk B. Brown Fresident of Council

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Village Clerk of the Village of Center-ville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 3-64, passed by the Council of said Village on this 6th day of July, 1964.

Village Clerk